OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20)	2008 United States Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director of the U.S. F 103477	ached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. manne and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas E. McEwan	Name: <u>McEwan Technologies, LLC</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:811 South 6th Street
Execution Date(s) January 22, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne City: Las Vegas
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 89129
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.ip
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/362,458	
Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Thomas E. McEwan	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by creat card
Street Address: 0700 M/ Cilmere	I I ✓ I Enclosed
Street Address: 8708 W. Gilmore	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till
City: Las Vegas	None required (government interest not affecting ti      8. Payment Information
	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Las Vegas	None required (government interest not affecting ti <b>8. Payment Information</b> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89129	None required (government interest not affecting ti      S. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number     BITZE 2008 DBYKKE - 00000006 11362458
City: <u>Las Vegas</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89129</u> Phone Number: <u>702 360-2912</u>	None required (government interest not affecting ti      S. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number     BITZE 2008 DBYKKE - 00000006 11362458
City: <u>Las Vegas</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89129</u> Phone Number: <u>702 360-2912</u> Fax Number: <u>702 360-2468</u>	None required (government interest not affecting times) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City:         Las Vegas           State:         NV         Zip:         89129           Phone Number:         702 360-2912         Fax Number:         702 360-2468           Email Address:         mcewante@ix.netcom.com         Comparison	None required (government interest not affecting times)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit       Account         Number

÷

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas E. McEwan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a sole inventor with a principle place of residence at 8708 W. Gilmore, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89129 owns and has rights to

U.S. patent application serial number 11/362,458 entitled "REFLECTION FREE LAUNCHER FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC GUIDE WIRE"

AND WHEREAS, McEwan Technologies, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation with its principle business address at 8370 W. Cheyenne, Las Vegas, Nevada 89129, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and patent which may issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under said patent application and patent, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said patent application and patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR appoints ASSIGNEE, its successors and legal representatives and assigns as its attorney-in-fact to act in ASSIGNOR'S name and place to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant and confirm rights granted herein, and ASSIGNOR conveys to the ASSIGNEE the right to make application, prosecute, receive and enforce in its own behalf and name the patent application and patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed this

22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2008.

ASSIGNOR Thomas E. McEwan Sole Inventor

E. Mc

Thomas E. McEwan

**RECORDED: 01/22/2008**